OP \$115.00 3634243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684348

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Partial Release of Security Interests |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, successor to GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital) | | 08/31/2021 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 1105 MEDIA INC. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 6300 Canoga Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Address: Suite 1150 |
| City: | Woodland Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91367 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3634243 | TDWI |
| Registration Number: | 3596846 | THE DATA WAREHOUSING INSTITUTE |
| Registration Number: | 3596847 | CERTIFIED BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE PROFESSI |
| Registration Number: | 3594850 | CBIP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email:msheehan@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 1:300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23743.230002 - 4715-0237

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0542

900652845

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Moira Sheehan |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Moira Sheehan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 28

source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page1.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page2.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page3.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page4.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page5.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page6.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page7.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page8.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page9.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page10.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page11.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page12.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page13.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page14.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page15.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page16.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page17.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page18.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page19.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page20.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page21.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page22.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page23.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page24.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page25.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page26.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page27.tif source=1105 Media - Trademark Release Reel 4715 Frame 0237; [Executed]#page28.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is granted as of August 31, 2021 by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor administrative agent to General Electric Capital Corporation, as successor administrative agent to GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.)), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders referred to in the Credit Agreement referenced below (the "Agent"), in favor of 1105 MEDIA INC., a Delaware corporation ("1105"), 101COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware liability company ("101"),**STEVENS PUBLISHING ACQUISITION** limited CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Stevens"), SECURITY EVENTS LTD., a Delaware corporation ("Security Events" and, collectively with 1105, 101, Stevens, Security Events and the other Credit Parties under the Credit Agreement, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as Lenders and Agent are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated November 30, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*"); unless otherwise stated, terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the applicable Trademark Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties, including the Grantors, and the Agent have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have executed and delivered the following Trademark Security Agreements (each a "*Trademark Agreement*" and collectively, the "*Trademark Agreements*"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each corresponding Trademark Agreement):

- (a) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2006, among 1105, 101, Stevens and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2006, at Reel 003449 and Frame 0155;
- (b) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2007, among 101 and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2007, at Reel 003664 and Frame 0242;
- (c) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2006, among 1105, 101, Stevens and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2009, at Reel 003931 and Frame 0222;
- (d) Trademark and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2011, among REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Medizine, LLC, HC TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2012,

at Reel 004715 and Frame 0180;

- (e) Trademark and Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2013, at Reel 5053 and Frame 0639;
- (f) Trademark and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2011, among REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Medizine, LLC, HC TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2012, at Reel 4715 and Frame 0237; and
- (g) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2012 and filed with the United States Pattern and Trademark Office on November 30, 2012, at Reel 4910 and Frame 0519;

and

WHEREAS, the Agent (acting at the direction of the Required Lenders) now desires to terminate and discharge fully its interest in the Trademark Collateral described in each Trademark Agreement, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, terminate, cancel and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Trademark_Collateral and hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Agreements. If, and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral, the Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Company.

The Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Company and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Company, at the Company's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release; provided that any such further action shall be without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Agent or any Lender. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this Release.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date above first written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as successor administrative agent to General Electric Capital Corporation, as successor administrative agent to GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.)

By:

Name: Austin Tansantisuk

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A
Trademark Registrations

| 101 | 07/16/2002 | 2,595,505 | 07/17/2000 | 76/090,241 | CERTCITIES |
|-------|------------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|
| 101 | 01/22/2002 | 2,532,557 | 02/12/1999 | 75/640,123 | 101 COMMUNICATIONS |
| 101 | 08/16/2005 | 2,984,802 | 06/17/2004 | 76/597,761 | Recharger |
| | | | | | RECHARGER and Design |
| 101 | 08/16/2005 | 2,984,803 | 06/17/2004 | 76/597,762 | RECHARGER |
| 101 | 06/07/1988 | 1,491,071 | 12/12/1986 | 73/635,040 | FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK |
| 101 | 03/24/1998 | 2,146,251 | 03/04/1997 | 75/251,813 | SYLLABUS |
| 101 | 06/07/1988 | 1,491,071 | 12/21/2986 | 73/635,040 | FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK |
| 101 | 06/27/2000 | 2,361,155 | 02/12/1998 | 75/433,316 | IT DAYBOOK |
| 101 | 12/05/2000 | 2,409,754 | 02/06/1998 | 75/430,069 | DATA WAREHOUSING WHAT WORKS? |
| 101 | 08/15/2000 | 2,377,099 | 03/30/1999 | 75/670,343 | ENT |
| 101 | N/A | N/A | 12/30/2004 | 78/540,303 | THE SMARTIES |
| 101 | N/A | N/A | 09/10/2004 | 78/481, 956 | CAMPUS TECHNOLOGY |
| | | | | | R/F No.: 003449-0155 |
| OWNER | REG. DATE | REG. NO. | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE | SERIAL NO. | TRADEMARK |
| | | | | | |

| 101 | 06/04/2004 | 300227277 | 06/04/2004 | 300227277 | RECHARGER and Design (Hong Kong) |
|-------|------------|-----------|------------|-------------|---|
| 101 | 06/04/2004 | 300227259 | 06/04/2004 | 300227259 | RECHARGER (Hong Kong) |
| 101 | 10/30/2000 | 855427 | 10/30/2000 | 855427 | CERTCITIES (Australia) |
| 101 | 09/30/2002 | 002305886 | 07/18/2001 | 002305886 | SIGS CONFERENCES/101 (European Community) |
| 101 | 02/11/2002 | 001930023 | 10/30/2000 | 001930023 | CERTCITIES (European Community) |
| 101 | 11/26/1999 | 2201980 | 07/02/1999 | 2201980 | 101 COMMUNICATIONS (United Kingdom) |
| 101 | 05/02/2000 | 39938624 | 07/02/1999 | 399386246 | 101 COMMUNICATIONS (Germany) |
| 101 | 09/13/2002 | 4603005 | 11/01/2000 | 2000-118721 | CERTCITIES (Japan) |
| 101 | 11/21/1995 | 1,937,606 | 12/05/1994 | 74/607,261 | APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT TRENDS |
| 101 | 04/23/1996 | 1,970,222 | 03/25/1991 | 74/800,823 | SYLLABUS |
| 101 | 09/20/2005 | 2,998,251 | 08/11/2004 | 78/465,919 | RECHARGER |
| 101 | 10/04/2005 | 3,004,240 | 08/11/2004 | 78/465,945 | Recharger |
| | | | | | RECHARGER and Design |
| OWNER | REG DATE | REG. NO | SERIAL NO | SERIAL NO. | TRADEMARK |

| Knowledge Management | E-Gove Digest | E-GOV Institute | EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION CENTER | RECHARGER (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | RECHARGER (China) | RECHARGER (China) | RECHARGER and Design (Hong Kong) (Recharger | RECHARGER (Hong Kong) | Recharger | TRADEMARK |
|----------------------|---------------|-----------------|--|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------------|
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 4169887 | 4169904 | 4169906 | 4169905 | 4169888 | 4169889 | 300246096 | 300246087 | | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/08/2004 | 07/08/2004 | | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A/ | N/A/ | N/A | 300246096 | 300246087 | | REG. NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 07/08/2004 | 07/08/2004 | | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | | OWNER |

| OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY | IT Compliance Institute | Redmond Media Group | TCPMAG.COM | ADTmag | Redmond | Redmond Channel Partner | Enterprise Systems & Design | Enterprise Systems | Government Health IT | Data Call | That's Smart Government | Week in Review | itsGov & Design | itsGov | Enterprise Architecture | TRADEMARK |
|------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| 73/536,693 | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO |
| 05/09/1985 | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 1,398,477 | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG. NO. |
| 06/24/1986 | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG. DATE |
| Stevens | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| DA | | | | | | | | THUN | | | W | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|
| DATA WAREHOUSI NG: WHAT WORKS? | ENT | THE SMARTIES | CAMPUS TECHNOLOGY | SQLIVE! | VSLIVE! | VBITS | | THUNDER LIZARD PRODUCTIONS | Washington Techway | Washington Technology | Washington Fast 50 Technology | Techfast | TRADEMARK |
| 75/430,069 | 75/670,343 | 78/540,303 | 78/481/956 | 76/390,894 | 76/233,892 | 75/419,498 | 75,119,710 | 75/119,709 | 75/884,988 | 74/341,066 | 74/341,175 | 76/025,146 | SERIAL NO. |
| 02/06/1998 | 03/30/1999 | 12/30/2004 | 09/10/2004 | 04/03/2002 | 03/28/2001 | 01/15/1998 | 06/17/1996 | 07/17/1996 | 01/03/2000 | 12/18/1992 | 12/18/1992 | 04/13/2000 | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 2,409,754 | 2,377,099 | N/A | N/A | 2,913,539 | 02,538,157 | 2,225,805 | 2,069,576 | 2,124,959 | 2,447,688 | 1,836,733 | 1,843,135 | 2,514,482 | REG. NO. |
| 12/05/2000 | 08/15/2000 | N/A | N/A | 12/21/04 | 02/12/2002 | 02/23/1999 | 06/10/1997 | 12/30/1997 | 05/01/2001 | 05/17/1994 | 07/05/1994 | 12/4/2001 | REG. DATE |
| 101. | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 1105 | 1105 | 1105 | 1105 | OWNER |

| IRADEMARK IT DAYBOOK FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK SYLLABUS FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK RECHARGER | 75/433,316 73/635,040 73/635,040 75/251,813 73/635,040 76/597/762 | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE 02/12/1998 12/12/1986 03/04/1997 12/12/1986 06/17/2004 | REG. NO. 2,361,155 1,491,071 2,146,251 1,491,071 1,491,071 | REG. DATE 06/27/2000 06/07/1988 03/24/1998 06/07/1988 | 101 101 101 101 |
|--|--|--|---|---|--------------------------|
| RECHARGER | 76/597/762 | 06/17/2004 | 2,984,803 | 08/16/2005 | 101 |
| RECHARGER and Design | | | | | |
| Recharger | 76/597,761 | 06/17/2004 | 2,984,802 | 08/16/2005 | 101 |
| 101 COMMUNICATIONS | 75/640,123 | 02/12/1999 | 2,532,557 | 01/22/2002 | 101 |
| CERTCITIES | 76/090,241 | 07/17/2000 | 2,593,505 | 07/16/2002 | 101 |
| RECHARGER and Design (Recharger | 78/465,945 | 08/11/2004 | 3,004,204 | 10/04/2005 | 101 |
| RECHARGER | 78/465,919 | 08/11/2004 | 2,998,251 | 09/20/2005 | 101 |
| SYLLABUS | 74,800,823 | 03/25/1991 | 1,970,222 | 04/23/1996 | 101 |
| APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT TRENDS | 74/607,261 | 12/05/1994 | 1,937,606 | 11/21/1995 | 101 |

| RECHARGER (China) | RECHARGER (China) | Recharger | RECHARGER (Hong Kong) | RECHARGER and Design (Hong Kong) | RECHARGER (Hong Kong) | CERTCITIES (Australia) | SIGS CONFERENCES/101 (European Community) | CERTCITIES (European Community) | 101 COMMUNICATIONS (United Kingdom) | 101 COMMUNICATIONS (Germany) | CERTCITIES (Japan) | TRADEMARK |
|-------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 4169888 | 4169889 | 300246096 | 300246087 | 300227277 | 300227259 | 855427 | 002305886 | 001930023 | 2201980 | 399386246 | 2000-118721 | SERIAL NO. |
| 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/08/2004 | 07/08/2004 | 06/04/2004 | 06/04/2004 | 10/30/2000 | 07/18/2001 | 10/30/2000 | 07/02/1999 | 07/02/1999 | 11/01/2000 | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A/ | N/A | 300246096 | 300246087 | 300227277 | 300227259 | 855427 | 002305886 | 001930023 | 2201980 | 39938624 | 4603005 | REG. NO. |
| N/A | N/A | 07/08/2004 | 07/08/2004 | 06/04/2004 | 06/04/2004 | 10/30/2000 | 09/30/2002 | 02/11/2002 | 11/26/1999 | 05/02/2000 | 09/13/2002 | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| E-Gove Digest | E-GOV Institute | EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION CENTER | ETC | T.H.E. JOURNAL | FLASHPOINT | BI THIS WEEK | TDWI & Design | BEST OF BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE | WHAT WORKS | TEN MISTAKES | BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE JOURNAL | RECHARGER (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | RECHARGER and Design (China) | TRADEMARK |
|---------------|-----------------|--|-----|----------------|------------|--------------|---------------|-------------------------------|------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 4169887 | 4169904 | 4169906 | 4169905 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | 07/14/2004 | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A/ | REG. NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| ITCI & Design | IT Compliance Institute | Redmond Media Group | TCPMAG.COM | ADTmag | Redmond | Redmond Channel Partner | Enterprise Systems & Design | Enterprise Systems | Government Health IT | Data Call | That's Smart Government | Week in Review | itsGov & Design | itsGov | Enterprise Architecture | Knowledge Management | TRADEMARK |
|---------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG. NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| | EH&S PRODUCTS THE PRODUCT NEWSMAGAZINE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY PROFESSIONALS and Design MOBILITY MANAGEMENT and Design SECURITY PRODUCTS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY EH&S PRODUCTS SECURITY PRODUCTS SECURITY PRODUCTS SECURITY PRODUCTS | 73/536,693 73/536,693 75/189,104 75/189,104 76/280,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A | 05/09/1985 05/09/1985 10/16/1996 10/16/1996 03/11/2002 03/11/2002 06/25/2001 N/A N/A N/A | 1,398,477 1,398,477 2,114,000 2,114,000 2,710,988 2,710,988 2,533,178 N/A N/A N/A N/A | 06/24/1986 06/24/1986 11/18/1997 11/18/1997 01/29/2003 01/22/2002 01/22/2002 N/A N/A N/A |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|
| 73/536,693 75/189,104 75/189,104 76/380,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A | TRADEMARK | SERIAL NO. | SERIAL NO FILING DATE | REG. NO. | REG DATE |
| 73/536,693 75/189,104 76/380,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A | TECHMENTOR | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| 75/189,104 76/380,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A | OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY | 73/536,693 | 05/09/1985 | 1,398,477 | 06/24 |
| 76/380,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A | EH&S PRODUCTS THE PRODUCT NEWSMAGAZINE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY PROFESSIONALS and Design | 75/189,104 | 10/16/1996 | 2,114,000 | 11/1 |
| 76/380,607 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A | | | | | |
| 76/275,176 N/A N/A N/A N/A | MOBILITY MANAGEMENT and Design | 76/380,607 | 03/11/2002 | 2,710,988 | 04/2 |
| N/A N/A | SECURITY PRODUCTS | 76/275,176 | 06/25/2001 | 2,533,178 | 01/2 |
| N/A N/A | ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| N/A N/A | OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| N/A A/N | EH&S PRODUCTS | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| N/A | SECURITY PRODUCTS | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | HOME HEALTH PRODUCTS | N/A | N/A | N/A | |

| CHEM | CARDIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR CARDIOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | ANIMALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR ANIMAL HEALTH COMMUNITY and Design | ALTERNATIVEMEDICINECHANNEL YOUR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE COMMUNITY and Design | R/F No.: 004715-01801 | MOBILITY MANAGEMENT | WATER & WASTEWATER PRODUCTS | TRADEMARK |
|------------|--|---|---|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| 78-730592 | 76-275558 | 76-529094 | 76-135136 | | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 3,171,043 | 2,558,723 | 3,012,512 | 2,626,180 | | N/A | N/A | REG. NO. |
| 11/14/2006 | 03/20/2008 | 11/08/2005 | 09/15/2008 | | N/A | N/A | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | | Stevens | Stevens | NAMA |

column titled "Status/Status Date". The

| DIGITALREP (Stylized) DigitalRep | DIABETES FOCUS | DERMATOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | DERMATOLOGY FORUM LEAM ALONG SIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOWI DF and Design | DAILY CARE | CW CARDIOLOGYWORLD CARDIOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION and Design | CMECHANNEL | TRADEMARK |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|
| 76-226138 | 76-417490 | 76-089793 | 76-271848 | 77-052442 | 76-160736 | 76-290899 | SERIAL NO |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. |
| 2,971,087 | 2,818,134 | 2,548,420 | 2,571,327 | 3,374,976 | 2,517,047 | 2,652,889 | REG. NO. |
| 07/19/2005 | 03/18/2010 | 04/10/2007 | 06/03/2008 | 01/29/2008 | 12/13/2007 | 11/07/2008 | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES. and Design | HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM | healthchannels.com tealthchangels.com | HEALTH IS RELATIVE | HEALTH AFTER 50 | GICHANNEL YOUR GASTROENTEROLOGY COMMUNITY | EHEALTHNEWS BY HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES. and Design elsealthnews by | TRADEMARK |
|--|-----------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------|---|---|---------------------------|
| 76-133222 | 85-083683 | 76-062079 | 77-052435 | 76-113574 | 77-603727 | 76-292365 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 2,506,232 | 3,934,244 | 2,913,979 | 3,289,732 | 2,544,390 | 3,634,680 | 3,004,662 | REG. NO. |
| 11/13/2007 | 03/22/2011 | 12/21/2004 | 09/11/2007 | 03/14/2008 | 06/09/2009 | 10/04/2005 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| MEDIZINE (Stylized) | MDONLY | MD MINUTE | INTELECARE and Design | INTELECARE | HOSPITAL H LOCATOR and Design | HEALTHPROFILER (Stylized) HealthProfiler | TRADEMARK |
|---------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| 74-555590 | 76-275528 | 78-896531 | 77-641390 | 77-430863 | 76-141331 | 75-651158 | SERIAL NO |
| N/A | A/N | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 1,949,695 | 2,640,931 | 3,494,053 | 3,660,535 | 3,895,852 | 2,629,116 | 2,748,992 | REG. NO. |
| 01/16/2006 | 10/23/2008 | 08/26/2008 | 07/28/2009 | 12/28/2010 | 10/15/2008 | 08/29/2009 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| ONCOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOWI OF and Design | NEUROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEUROLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | NEPHROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEPHROLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | MYREFILL RX | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN | TRADEMARK |
|---|--|--|-------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| 76-158515 | 75-852497 | 76-088575 | 85-062265 | 77-432529 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 2,584,755 | 2,498,989 | 2,753,591 | 711,116,8 | 3,608,308 | REG. NO |
| 07/02/2008 | 10/09/2007 | 09/1/2009 | 01/25/2011 | 04/21/2009 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| PFPODIATRY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOWI and Design | PEDIATRICHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR PEDIATRIC HEALTH COMMUNITY | PATIENT VIDEO (Stylized) Patlent Video | PAINCHANNEL YOUR PAIN MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY | ONCOLOGYWORLD ONCOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION OW and Design Oncology World (w) | ONCOLOGY CHANNEL YOUR ONCOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | TRADEMARK Chroling Annual of Off |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|
| 76-158242 | 77-603780 | 76-226074 | 77-603777 | 76-158244 | 75-781440 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | A/N | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 2,512,384 | 3,634,681 | 2,610,929 | 3,646,471 | 2,549,560 | 2,464,489 | REG. NO. |
| 11/23/2007 | 06/09/2009 | 07/30/2008 | 06/30/2009 | 04/14/2008 | 07/16/2007 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| PULMONOLOGY CHANNEL YOUR PULMONOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | PULMONOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOWI P F and Design | PODIATRYWORLD PODIATRY NEWS & INFORMATION PW and Design Podiatry World | PODIATRYCHANNEL YOUR PODIATRY COMMUNITY and Design | Podisty The Control of the Control o |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| 76-364235 | 76-158516 | 76-158243 | 75-781441 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO FILING DATE |
| 2,659,161 | 2,519,804 | 2,519,803 | 2,462,650 | REG. NO. |
| 12/15/2008 | 12/14/2007 | 12/14/2007 | 07/16/2007 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA | REMEDY | REMEDY | RADIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RADIOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | R and Design | PULMONOLOGYWORLD PW and Design PulmonologyWorld W | TRADEMARK |
|----------------------|---------------------------|------------|--|---|---|---------------------------|
| 85-034377 | 85-422414 | 76-377517 | 75-852496 | 85-139721 | 76-158491 | SERIAL NO |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A | N/A | 2,615,377 | 2,678,554 | N/A | 2,522,239 | REG. NO. |
| Opposed 05/6/2011 | Initialized 09/17/2011 | 09/28/2007 | 01/16/2009 | Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued 09/27/2011 | 12/21/2007 | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| SLEEP FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW SF and Design | RHEUMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RHEUMATOLOGY COMMUNITY | RESIDENT CHANNEL YOUR RESIDENT COMMUNITY and Design | REMEDY'S HEALTHY LIVING | REMEDYMD | REMEDYLIFE | REMEDYDIRECT | Remedy | REMEDY+ | TRADEMARK |
|---|---|---|--|-------------------------|------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| 76-307535 | 77-603764 | 76-395287 | 85-139732 | 85-003997 | 77-358076 | 77-358059 | 85-436743 | 85-422420 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | A/N | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 2,578,513 | 3,660,378 | 2,702,251 | A/N | N/A | 3,519,435 | 3,526,789 | N/A | N/A | REG. NO. |
| 07/02/2008 | 07/28/2009 | 03/19/2009 | Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued September 27,2011 | Published 09/06/2011 | 10/21/2008 | 11/04/2008 | Initialized 09/30/2011 | Initialized 9/17/2011 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| WELLNESS LETTER | VISION FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK A VISION EXPERT A QUESTION NOWI VF and Design | UROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR UROLOGY COMMUNITY and Design | SW SLEEPWORLD SLEEP NEWS & INFORMATION and Design SleepWorld | SLEEPCHANNEL YOUR SLEEP COMMUNITY and Design | TRADEMARK |
|-----------------|---|--|---|--|--------------------------|
| 74-349078 | 76-378336 | 75-553918 | 76-265641 | 76-141332 | SERIAL NO. |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO FILING DATE |
| 1,851,436 | 2,683,170 | 2,285,385 | 2,697,285 | 2,669,889 | REG. NO. |
| 08/30/2004 | 02/10/2009 | 10/12/2009 | 08/02/2008 | 12/15/2008 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

| THE DATA WAREHOUSING INSTITUTE | TDWI | R/F No.: 4715-0237 | SCHOOL PLANNING & MANAGEMENT | COLLEGE PLANNING & MANAGEMENT | R/F No.: 5053-0639 | THE BODY [& Design] | THE BODY | GET ACTIVE, EAT BETTER, UNWIND. | FOODFIT.COM | FOODFIT | DRUG CHECKER (Class 42) | WELLSPHERE | MOOD 24/7 | MDCHOICE [Class 42] | TRADEMARK |
|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|---------------------|---------------------------|
| 77571337 | 77541878 | | 76327281 | 76327161 | | 2054807 | 2044710 | 3435515 | 2582877 | 2537101 | 2335966 | 3930494 | 3868892 | 2524118 | SERIAL NO. |
| 09/16/2008 | 08/07/2008 | | 10/19/2001 | 10/18/2001 | | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| 3596846 | 3634243 | | 2677037 | 2666020 | | N/A | N/A | A/N | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | REG. NO. |
| 03/24/2009 | 06/09/2009 | | 01/21/2003 | 12/24/2002 | | 04/22/1997 | 03/11/1997 | 05/27/2008 | 06/18/2002 | 02/05/2002 | 03/28/2000 | 03/15/2011 | 10/26/2010 | 01/01/2002 | REG DATE |
| 101 | 101 | | 1105 | 1105 | | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

| NETWORK-CENTRIC SECURIT | SECURITY TODAY | SECURITY PRODUCTS | RECHARGER | CORPORATE EXHIBITOR | NTP NATIONAL TRADE PRODUCTIONS | CSG CREATIVE | TRADEMARK |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| 85741276 | 85741270 | 85741258 | 85588551 | 85377764 | 78873523 | 77106322 | SERIAL NO. |
| 09/28/2012 | 09/28/2012 | 09/28/2012 | 04/04/2012 | 07/21/2011 | 05/01/2006 | 02/13/2007 | SERIAL NO. FILING DATE |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 3232980 | 3558144 | REG NO |
| N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | 04/24/2007 | 01/06/2009 | REG. DATE |
| 101 | 101 | 101 | 101 | 1105 | 101 | 101 | OWNER |